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Product UPC* Primary Insulation O.D. Range Conductor Size Connector

15kV CN and JCN cables

5415A 53470-0 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 2-4/0 AWG (35-95 mm2) None

5415A-2-AL 53471-7 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 2 AWG 20003

5415A-2-CU 53472-4 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 2 AWG 10003

5415A-1-AL 53473-1 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 1 AWG 20004

5415A-1-CU 53474-8 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 1 AWG 10004

5415A-1/0-AL 53475-5 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 1/0 AWG 20005

5415A-1/0-CU 53476-2 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 1/0 AWG 10005

5415A-2/0-AL 53477-9 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 2/0 AWG 20006

5415A-2/0-CU 53478-6 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 2/0 AWG 10006

5415A-3/0-AL 53747-3 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 3/0 AWG 20007

5415A-3/0-CU 53748-0 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 3/0 AWG 10007

5415A-4/0-AL 53749-7 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 4/0 AWG 20008

5415A-4/0-CU 53750-3 0.64-1.01" (16,3-25,7 mm) 4/0 AWG 10008

5416A 44092-5 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 4/0 AWG-350 kcmil (95-185 mm2) None

5416A-4/0-AL 44093-2 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 4/0 AWG 20008

5416A-4/0-CU 44094-9 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 4/0 AWG 10008

5416A-250-AL 44096-3 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 250 kcmil 20009

5416A-250-CU 44097-0 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 250 kcmil 10009

5416A-350-AL 44098-7 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 350 kcmil 20011

5416A-350-CU 44099-4 + 0.84-1.38" (21,3-35,1 mm) 350 kcmil 10011

5417A 42124-5 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 350-750 kcmil (185-325 mm2) None

5417A-350-AL 42125-2 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 350 kcmil 20011

5417A-350-CU 44234-9 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 350 kcmil 10011

5417A-500-AL 42126-9 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 500 kcmil 20014

5417A-500-CU 44235-6 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 500 kcmil 10014

5417A-750-AL 04587-8 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 750 kcmil 20019

5417A-750-CU 04588-5 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 750 kcmil 10019

5417A-WG 44090-1 + 1.04-1.70" (26,4-43,2 mm) 350-750 kcmil (185-325 mm2) None

5418A 42128-3 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 500-1000 kcmil (240-500 mm2) None

5418A-500-AL 44403-9 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 500 kcmil 20014

5418A-500-CU 44404-6 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 500 kcmil 10014

5418A-750-AL 42129-0 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 750 kcmil 20019

5418A-750-CU 44236-3 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 750 kcmil 10019

5418A-1000-AL 42130-6 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 1000 kcmil 20024

5418A-1000-CU 44237-0 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 1000 kcmil 10024

5418A-WG 44091-8 + 1.08-1.70" (27,4-43,2 mm) 500-1000 kcmil (240-500 mm2) None

3M™ Cold Shrink Silicone Rubber Splice QS-III

*UPC begins with 54007 unless noted otherwise
+UPC begins with 51128
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Product UPC* Primary Insulation O.D. Range Conductor Size Connector

25/28kV CN and JCN cables

5456A 53793-0 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 1 AWG-250 kcmil (50-120 mm2) None

5456A-1-AL 53794-7 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 1 AWG 20004

5456A-1-CU 53795-4 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 1 AWG 10004

5456A-1/0-AL 53796-1 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 1/0 AWG 20005

5456A-1/0-CU 53797-8 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 1/0 AWG 10005

5456A-2/0-AL 53798-5 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 2/0 AWG 20006

5456A-2/0-CU 53799-2 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 2/0 AWG 10006

5456A-3/0-AL 53800-5 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 3/0 AWG 20007

5456A-3/0-CU 53801-2 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 3/0 AWG 10007

5456A-4/0-AL 53802-9 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 4/0 AWG 20008

5456A-4/0-CU 53803-6 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 4/0 AWG 10008

5456A-250-AL 53935-4 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 250 kcmil 20009

5456A-250-CU 53936-1 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 250 kcmil 10009

5456A-WG 53804-3 0.84-1.36" (21,3-34,5 mm) 1 AWG-250 kcmil (50-120 mm2) None

5457A 42149-8 + 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 250-500 kcmil (120-240 mm2) None

5457A-250-AL 53836-4 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 250 kcmil 20009

5457A-250-CU 53837-1 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 250 kcmil 10009

5457A-350-AL 42132-0 + 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 350 kcmil 20011

5457A-350-CU 44238-7 + 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 350 kcmil 10011

5457A-500-AL 42133-7 + 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 500 kcmil 20014

5457A-500-CU 44239-4 + 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 500 kcmil 10014

5457A-WG 43416-0 + 1.07-1.70" (27,2-43,2 mm) 250-500 kcmil (120-240 mm2) None

5458A 42908-1 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 500-1000 kcmil (240-500 mm2) None

5458A-500-AL 04593-9 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 500 kcmil 20014

5458A-500-CU 04594-6 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 500 kcmil 10014

5458A-750-AL 42909-8 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 750 kcmil 20019

5458A-750-CU 44240-0 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 750 kcmil 10019

5458A-1000-AL 42910-4 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 1000 kcmil 20024

5458A-1000-CU 44241-7 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 1000 kcmil 10024

5458A-WG 43417-7 + 1.24-2.07" (31,5-52,6 mm) 500-1000 kcmil (240-500 mm2) None

*UPC begins with 54007 unless noted otherwise
+UPC begins with 51128


